IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF OHIO

IN THE MATTER OF: JOHN ROBERT ESTADT Ohio Atty. Reg. No. 0016397 RESPONDENT

Case No. 2:23-mc-28 Chief Judge Algenon L. Marbley

ORDER OF REINSTATEMENT ELIGIBILITY

IT APPEARING TO THE COURT that on January 26, 2024, the Supreme Court of Ohio has entered an order reinstating respondent John Robert Estadt to the practice of law in Ohio, pursuant to Gov. Bar R. V (24) of the Supreme Court Rules for the Government of the Bar of Ohio, and in accordance with Rule VII of the Model Federal Rules of Disciplinary Enforcement, adopted by this court on February 1, 1979,

IT IS ORDERED that the Clerk notify respondent that he may seek reinstatement to the practice of law in the United States District Court for the Southern District of Ohio upon the filing of a petition for reinstatement with this court. The petition for reinstatement shall be accompanied by a cost deposit of \$199.00, and an affidavit demonstrating by clear and convincing evidence that respondent has the moral qualifications, competency and learning in the law required for admission to practice law before this court and that respondent's resumption of the practice of law will not be detrimental to the integrity and standing of the bar or to the administration of justice.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Clerk of this Court shall cause a copy of this order, and the Supreme Court of Ohio order, to be served upon respondent by regular mail to John Robert Estadt, 133 E. Lawn Ave., St. Clairsville, OH 43950-9155 and to be published to this court's official website.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Algenon Z. Marbley, Chief Judge United States District Court Southern District of Ohio

Case: 2:23-mc-00028-ALM Doc #: 7-1 Filed: 04/03/24 Page: 1 of 1 PAGEID #: 15

Supreme Court of Ohio Clerk of Court - Filed January 26, 2024 - Case No. 2023-0177

The Supreme Court of Ohio

Disciplinary Counsel, Relator, v. John Robert Estadt, Respondent.

Case No. 2023-0177

ORDER OF REINSTATEMENT

This cause came on for further consideration upon the filing of an application for reinstatement by respondent, John Robert Estadt, Attorney Registration No. 0016397, last known business address in St. Clairsville, Ohio.

The court coming now to consider its order of July 12, 2023, wherein the court, pursuant to Gov.Bar R. V(12)(A)(3), suspended respondent from the practice of law for a period of six months, finds that respondent has complied with that order and with the provisions of Gov.Bar R. V(24).

Therefore, it is ordered by this court that respondent is reinstated to the practice of law in the State of Ohio.

It is further ordered that the clerk of this court issue certified copies of this order as provided for in Gov.Bar R. V(17)(E)(1) and that publication be made as provided for in Gov.Bar R. V(17)(E)(2).

finnidy____

Chief Justice

I HEREBY CERTIFY that this document is a true and acc of Ohio art case number_ in witness whereof I have hereunto scribed my name and affixed the a Supreme Court of Ohio CLERK OF COURT Deputy

The Official Case Announcement can be found at http://www.supremecourt.ohio/gov/ROD/docs/